Curriculum vitae

Personal Information:

Name: Md. Abdur Razzak Taohidi

Fathers Name: Md. Ismail Hossain

Mothers Name: Nur Nahar Begum

Gender: Male

Present Address: D-1, Officers dormitory, Monipuripara, Bangladesh Jute Research Institute, Manik Mia Avenue, Dhaka-1207

Permanent Address: Vill- Nasratpur; Post- Ranirbandar; Upzilla:Chirirbandar, District: Dinajpur

Date of Birth: 10.07.1993

Blood Group: A(+)

Educational Qualification:

Degree/Certificate	Department	CGPA	Board/ University	Passing
				Years
SSC	Science	5.00	Rajshahi	2008
HSC	Science	5.00	Dinajpur	2010
B.Sc.Ag	Agriculture	3.27	Bangladesh Agricultural	2016
			University	
M.Sc	Seed Science and	3.69	Bangladesh Agricultural	2019
	Technology		University	

Experience:

Organizations	Position and Division	Period of Employment		
		From	То	Total Period
Bangladesh Jute	Scientific officer	24.11.2021	04.02.2023	1 Year 2
Research Institute	Jute seed Production and			Months 11
	Research Center, Nashipur,			Days
	Dinajpur			
Bangladesh Jute	Scientific officer	05.02.2023	Till	
Research Institute	Breeder Seed Department			



Md. Abdur Razzak Taohidi

Scientific officer

Breeder Seed Department

Genetic Resources & Seed Division

Bangladesh Jute Research Institute